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Department of Home Affairs

2019-20 Humanitarian Program

Data included in this report is to 08/11/2019. Data was extracted from departmental systems on 11/11/2019.

Total 18,750 5,700 13,050 30.4% 7,211 (1,511) 79.0%
Offshore 17,100 5,029 12,071 29.4% 6,576| (1,547) 76.5%
Onshore 1,650 671 979 40.7% 634 37 105.8%

Program delivery by component
44.1% 44.1% 11.8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
mRefugee mSHP m Onshore
OFFSHORE COMPONENT
Per cent of
Annual allocation Pro-Rata

Regionally Allocated Places Allocation Grants Balance|  delivered Target Variance

Middle East 6,450 2,651 3,799 41.1% 2,480 171 106.9%

Asia 2,930 667 2,263 22.8% 1,126 (459) 59.2%

Africa 2,670 897 1,773 33.6% 1,026 (129) 87.4%

Americas 440 14 426 3.2% 169 (155) 8.3%

Total* 12,490 4,229 8,261 33.9% 4,803 (574) 88.0%

* includes 3 grants to Oppressed Women.

Per cent of
allocation Pro-Rata

Cohort Specific Allocations Allocation Grants Balance|  delivered Target Variance
Community Support Program (CSP)* 1,000 252 748 25.2% 384 (132) 65.6%
Vulnerable Women and Children (VWC) 3,500 531 2,969 15.2% 1,346 (815) 39.5%
LGBTQI Pilot 100 11 89 11.0% 38 (27) 28.9%
UHM (with no links to Australia) Pilot 10 6 4 60.0% 3 3 200.0%
Total 4,610 800 3,810 17.4% 1,773 (973) 45.1%
*includes Community Proposal Pilot (CPP) grants.

Current
Women as a proportion of: Target per cent
'Regionally allocated places 50% 47.8%
Community Support Program (CSP) 50% 50.0%
Total offshore component 60% 50.9%
*includes female applicants aged 18 or older.

Current

Target per cent

Persecuted Minorities 90% 93.0%
|Regional Resettlement* 40% 10.5%

*Regional Resettiement represents the YTD percentage of the offshore Humanitanan Program that has been refemred
to regional locations, and excludes referrals under the Community Support Program (CSP). This percentage is
calculated by HS Referrals Section.

Notes:

1. This information is provided by the Department of Home Affairs and was extracted from departmental systems on the dates outlined above. As data has been drawn from a dynamic system environment, the information is
correct at the time of publication and figures may differ slightly from previous or future reporting.

2. Visas counted indlude subclass 200 (Refugee), 201 (In—Country Special Humanitarian Program), 202 (Global Special Humanitarian Program), 203 (Emergency Rescue) and 204 (Woman at Risk).

3. Onshore visas counted include subclass 866 (Permanent Protection).

4. The pro rata calculations included in this report are indicative only. A number of factors can impact posts ability to meet pro rata delivery, including, for example, the timing of interview trips, the availability of videoconferencing
equipment etc.
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Offshore Delivery

Regionally Allocated Places
Region and Post Oppressed
Refugee SHP Women UHM| Offshore Total

Amman 251 770
Middle East Ankara
Beirut
2 Cairo
. Nairobi
Bangkok
Colombo
: Dubai
s Jakarta
Kuala Lumpur
New Delhi
Americas Washington
Per cent delivered

Offshore Grants - Top 10 Citizenships* Offshore Component Grants - Post Region

Onshore Grants - Top 10 Citizenships

Citizenship Refugee SHP

Iraq 1,104 1,541 = Middle East Turkey 109
Dem. Rep. of the Congo 476 79 Iran 109
Myanmar 58 310 Pakistan 79|
Syria 157 78 « Asia Iraq 57
/Afghanistan 125 104 China, Peoples Republic Of 31
Iran 49 175 Papua New Guinea 36
Ethiopia 164 24 < Abis Afghanistan 25
Central African Republic 161 0 Saudi Arabia 22
Eritrea 54 55 Ethiopia 17
Stateless 5 62 _ Yemen, Republic Of 13
Other 161 87 \cow <Amercas Other 173

*For the offshore component, the citizenship of principal visa applicants is applied to secondary visa applicants.
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[V - . — Offshore Humanitarian Program 2019-20
TETEE Department of Home Affir Onhand Pipeline and Delivery

(Grants included are to 8 November 2019 Data extract date: 11 November 2019)

Refugee Onhand Pipeline - by Referral Type

Registered Assessed
Satisfied Grand Total
UNHCR referred 5. 33(a)(iii) Not referred UNHCR referred s. 33(a)(iii) Not referred
Amman 98 3,775 231 1,763 5,867
Ankara 72 2,149 120 95 2,436
Beirut 82 1,413 76 57 1,628
Nairobi 1,971 448 1,282 44 3,745
Cairo 39 1,014 44 113 1,210
Bangkok 48 43 21 11 123
Dubai 17 13 3,660 6 20 66 3,782
Jakarta 102 6 89 197
Kuala Lumpur 156 12 74 Gt s. 47F(1)
New Delhi 55 58 29
Washington 35 32
Sydney SHPC 1,638 1,638
Berlin s. 47F(1) s. 47F(1)
Santiago De Chile S. 47F(1)
Grand Total S4TF(1) 13 s. 47F(1) 1,972 20 2,156 21,089

SHP Onhand Pipeline - by Priority Group

Registered Assessed
Satisfied
o 2 @ o o ) - =
1 o o 2 2 = Ke) 2 2
n 2> ($) o] [} v > () o] o]
= g o~ L] < - g N ™ <t
gL g= g2 s v = = S
3 °5 3 2 ° 3 o= °E °E g e
z On ow Ow o Z on (G ouw o Total
Amman 53 8 994 75 84 56 [ ail 504 42 50 5. 47F(1)
Ankara 9 87 80 43 46 9 39 313
Beirut 30 10 817 352 29 17 134 126 30 1,545
Nairobi 20 68 520 28 26 11 27 111 26 19 856
Cairo s. 47F(1) 180 51 79 2 16 178 s
Bangkok 54 30 259 470 16 10 15 50 37 - & 47F(1)
Dubai 16 6 254 35 361 40 B 57 Eamm
Jakarta -2 22 s.47F(1) 7 —
Kuala Lumpur 37 s. 47F(1) 284 640 10 7 77 58 17 1,130
New Delhi 62 263 472 347 41 66 11 . 47F(1)
. a7 4 a7 7
Washington
Sydney SHPC 436 41 12,272 5,843 1,226 19,818
23 23
Islamabad s 47F(1) ey
Manila
Ho Chi Minh City
Grand Total 749 s 8. 47F(1) 8,046 8.47F(1) 101 = 1,027 semn s 29,110
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Registered Assessed
Satisfied Not satisfied

Refugee SHP Refugee SHP Refugee
Iraq 5414 9,366 1,745 852 6
Syria 5,393 2,994 602 168 16
Myanmar 174 6,977 54 355
Democratic Republic of the Congo ‘ 1,409 1,158 830 32 8
Afghanistan ‘ 607 1,414 169 106 71
Eritrea 858 856 126 207 63
Ethiopia 752 809 106 11 41
Iran 404 1,415 18 25
Stateless 153 457 15
Central African Republic ' 238 ' 312 -
Bhutan 8 454 30
‘Congo 15 464 6
Yemen 455 26
Burundi 80 269 14 39 7
South Africa ' 341 19
Other 734 480 172 21 29

CPP & CSP Onhand Pipeline

CPP CSsP
Assessed Registered Assessed
Satisfied Satisfied Not satisfied
Amman 23 34
Ankara 9 34
Beirut - 19 14
Nairobi ' 19 15
Cairo 74 182
Dubai 335 64
Jakarta ' ' 2 we
Kuala Lumpur H 13

Sydney SHPC

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
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Refugee
Amman 2,815
Ankara 420
Beirut 1,580
Cairo 475
Nairobi 2,800
Bangkok 225
Dubai 130
Jakarta 100
Kuala Lumpur 270
New Delhi 320
Washington 420
Grand Total 9,555

*Colombo allocation TBA

Offshore Humanitarian Program 2019-20
Onhand Pipeline and Delivery

(Grants included are to 8 November 2019

Global Allocations and Grants
Allocations by Post Grants by Post

SHP
1,625
850
1,700
355
295
450
870
10
610
720
60
7,545

Grand Total
4,440
1,270
3,280

830
3,095
675
1,000
110
880
1,040
480
17,100

Data extract date: 11 November 2019)

Refugee
Amman
Ankara
Beirut
Cairo
Nairobi
Bangkok
Colombo
Dubai
Jakarta
Kuala Lumpur
New Delhi
Washington
Grand Total

SHP

470

249

610

118

795

55

s. 47F(1)
102
s. 47F(1)

74

10

25
2,514

Grand Total

833
303
653

68
115
152

102

137
149
s. 47F(1)

2,515

1,303
552
1,263
186
910
207

204

211
159

5,029

Grants - CPP & CSP Grants - VWC

CPP CSP
Ankara 73
Amman B 48
Dubai 49
Cairo 38
Beirut 31
Kuala Lumpur
Nairobi S
Jakarta =
Grand Total = 250

Grand Total

47F(1)

FOR INTERNAL

Iraq

Democratic Republic of the Congo
Afghanistan

Iran

Ethiopia

Other

Palestinian Authority

Sri Lanka

Grand Total

USE ONLY

272
95
34
28
27
73

s 47F(1)
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Offshore Humanitarian Program 2019-20

Onhand Pipeline and Delivery

(Grants included are to 8 November 2019

Refugee Onhand Pipeline - by Referral Type

Registered

UNHCR referred

s. 33(a)(iii)

Amman 98
Ankara 72
Beirut 82
Nairobi 1,971
Cairo 39
Bangkok 48
Dubai 17
Jakarta 102
Kuala Lumpur 156
New Delhi 55
Washington 35
Sydney SHPC

Berlin

Santiago De Chile B
Grand Total s 47F(1)

13

Not referred  UNHCR referred
3,775 231
2,149 120
1,413 76

448 1,282
1,014 44
43 21
3,660 6
6 89
12 74
58 29
32
1,638
s
s. 47F(1) 1,972

Data extract date: 11 November 2019)

Assessed

Satisfied
s. 33(a)(iii)

Grand Total
Not referred
1,763 5,867
95 2,436
57 1,628
44 3,745
113 1,210
11 123
66 3,782
197
s. 47F(1)
5 147
s. 47F(1)
1,638
.47
547
At 21,089

SHP Onhand Pipeline - by Priority Group

Registered
) —
o 7] 2
o
7 > [3) o]
-5 ~ ®
gl gz g2
= o= o E o E
z 58 o &
Amman 53 8 994 75
Ankara 9 87 80
Beirut 30 10 817 352
Nairobi 20 68 520 28
Cairo S. 47F(1) 180 51
Bangkok 54 30 259 470
Dubai 16 6 254 35
Jakarta s. 47F(1)
Kuala Lumpur 37 284 640
New Delhi 62 B 563 472
s 4TF(1
Washington M s. 4TF(1)
Sydney SHPC 436 41 12,272 5,843
Islamabad 23
S s. 47F(1)
Manila
Ho Chi Minh City
Grand Total g7 EATE() 8,046

.
[}
<
s _
= S
o =
84 56
43
29 17
26 11
79
16 10
361
22
10 7
347
s. 47F(1)
1,226
S8 47F(1 ) 101
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Assessed
Satisfied
[}
T 8
w> O
g - '
sf 8z
o= o E
- Q =
(ON7) Ouw
SATFM) 504
46
134
27 111
24
15 50
40
s. 47F(1)
77
s. 47F(1) 41

s. 47F(1) 1027

Group 3 - Other

16
37
s. 47F(1)

58
66

& 47F(1)

Group 4 - Other

178
3
57
7
17
11

41

Grand
Total
s_47F(1)
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Global onhand Pipeline by Citizenship
Registered Assessed
Satisfied Not satisfied
Refugee SHP Refugee SHP Refugee SHP
Iraq 5414 9,366 1,745 852 6 14
Syria 5,393 2,994 502 168 16
Myanmar 174 6,977 54 355
Democratic Republic of the Congo 1,409 1,158 830 32
Afghanistan 607 1,414 169 106
Eritrea 858 856 126 207
Ethiopia 752 809 106 11
Iran 404 1,415 18 25
Stateless 153 457 15
Central African Republic 238 ' 312
Bhutan 8 454
Congo 15 464 6
Yemen 455 26
Burundi 80 269 14 39
South Africa 341 19

Other 734

CPP & CSP Onhand Pipeline

CPP CSsP
Assessed Registered Assessed
Satisfied Satisfied Not satisfied

Amman 23 34
Ankara 9 34
Beirut - 19 14
Nairobi ' 2

Cairo 74

Dubai 335

Jakarta ‘ 2

Kuala Lumpur -

Sydney SHPC 37

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY
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(Grants included are to 8 November 2019 Data extract date: 11 November 2019)

Global Allocations and Grants
Allocations by Post Grants by Post

Refugee SHP Grand Total Refugee SHP Grand Total

Amman 2,815 1,625 4440 Amman 470 833 1,303
Ankara 420 850 1,270 Ankara 249 303 552
Beirut 1,580 1,700 3,280 Beirut 610 653 1,263
Cairo 475 355 830 cCairo 118 68 186
Nairobi 2,800 295 3,095 Nairobi 795 115 910
Bangkok 225 450 675 Bangkok 55 152 207
Dubai 130 870 1,000 Colombo s. 47F(1)
Jakarta 100 10 110  Dubai 102 102 204
Kuala Lumpur 270 610 880 Jakarta S. 47F(1 )
New Delhi 320 720 1,040 Kuala Lumpur 74 137 211
Washington 420 60 480 New Delhi 10 149 159
Grand Total 9,555 7,545 17,100 Washington 25 s. 47F(1)

Grand Total s.47F(1) 5,029

*Colombo allocation TBA

Grants - CPP & CSP Grants - VWC

CPP CSP Grand Total Iraq °r
Democratic Republic of the Congo 95

Ankara ‘ 73 73 Afghanistan 34
Amman S. 47F(1) Iran 28
Dubai 49 49 FEthiopia 27
Cairo 38 38 Other 73
Beirut 31 31 palestinian Authority e
Kuala Lumpur 5 5  srilanka
Nairobi 5 5  Grand Total
Jakarta S 47F(1)
Grand Total S. 47F(1 ) Pl
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2019-20 Humanitarian Program Composition
MIDDLE EAST 3160 3440 6700 39.2%
IFagi -
M raqils./Synans 900| 1280] 2280
Yazidis 1440} 0 1440]
Syrians/Iragis 100| 600 700}
Ankara Bahai Iranian 40| 120] 160|
Yazidis 160) o 160
Beirut Iraqis/Syrians 520] 1440 1960'
AFRICA 2490 490 2950| 17.4%
Cairo {Including 40 Refugee Copts) 420] 280] 700]
Nairobi Congolese/Ethiopians/ Eritreans/CAR 2070| 210| 2290
ASIA 670] 2080] 2750] 16.1%
Dubai S . 47 E (d ) 120| szol 640|
Afghans 120} 0
New Delhi Tibetans 0 200 760
Bhutanese/Burmese Chin 40 400
Karen/Pakistani Christians/Pakistani J
16
Bangkok Ahmadis/Afghans/out of region . 40d 569
Jakarta Afghans/out of region 80| Oi 80
Afghans/out of region 70| O|
Kuala Lumpur S 710
P Chin 80| 560]
AMERICAS 280] 160 44 2.6%
Venezuelans ZOOI 160) 360|
Washingt
ashington El Salvadorans/Guatemalans/ 80I 3 i
Hondurans
, S - : i 66 ¥ 617 12,7
Woman at Risk (unallocated, including up to 100 places for women and girls ' 20.0% (of the offshore program
: B 3,220 ;
from Saudi Arabia) excluding CSP)
LGBTQ Pilot 100 100
Unaccompanied Humanitarian Minors Pilot 10 10
CSP (unallocated) 0 1,000
Onshore 1,650
Total Program 1| ey | (T g ~ 18,750] VIS W ey

s. 22(1)(a)(ii)

4/04/2019
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| am writing to provide you with an overview of the Australian Government’s resettlement
priorities for its 2019-20 Humanitarian Program

The Australian Government has committed to maintain the size of its Humanitarian Program at
18,750 places in 2019-20 and over the next two years.

For the Middle East region, the Australian Government remains focused on resettling
vulnerable minorities with the least prospect of safe return, with some flexibility available to

consider compelling cases outside of this ambit.

In 2019-20, Australia has an increased focus on vulnerable women and children, with

20 per cent of offshore resettiement places (3,220) allocated to this group, up from

15 per cent (2,650) in 2018-19. One hundred places are also available for women and girls
from the Middle East fleeing oppressive patriarchal regimes and male guardianship laws.
We welcome UNHCR's referral of suitable cases.

4 National Circuit Barton ACT 2600
PO Box 25 Belconnen ACT 2616 * Telephone: 02 6264 1111 » www.homeaffairs.gov.au



Document 12

Australia also requests referrals to fill at least ten visa places for a new Unaccompanied
Humanitarian Minor (UHM) Pilot, commencing in 2019-20.

The 13-14 year old age group is considered appropriate for the Pilot as better settlement
outcomes are likely to be achieved if children remain in the UHM Program for four years or

maore.

In 2019-20, at least one hundred visa places across all regions are also available for a new
lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender and/or intersex (LGBTI) Pilot to provide resettlement of
refugees persecuted or at heightened need of protection because of their sexual orientation
or gender identity. We welcome referrals of suitable cases.

The vulnerable women and children component, and the UHM and LGBT!I Pilots are not
restricted to the key nationality groups detailed in this letter. Referrals of refugees from

countries outside of these groups will be considered subject to other parameters applying to
Australia’s Program.

Yours sincerely

Acting First Assistant Secretary

Immigration and Community Protection Policy Division
Immigration and Settlement Services Group
Department of Home Affairs
2| August 2019

4 National Circuit Barton ACT 2600
PO Box 25 Belconnen ACT 2616 * Telephone: 02 6264 1111 » www.homeaffairs.gov.au
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s. 22(1)(@)(ii)

From: S. 22(1)(a)(ii)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 December 2019 4:47 PM

To: s. 22(1)(a)(ii)

Subject: FW: 2019-20 Humanitarian Program composition [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]
Attachments: 2019-20_HP_composition.xlsx

For-Official-Use-Only

For-Official-Use-Only

s. 22(1)(a)(il

Subject: FW: 2019-20 Humanitarian Program composition [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]
For-Official-Use-Only

5. 22(1)(a)(ii)

FYI. I wasn't aware of the 50% women target for CSP. We will still need to clarify whether 'not limited by geography'
means we're not limited by other parameters such as 90/10.

Regards

s. 22(1)a)(

s. 22(1)(a)(ii)
Director

Humanitarian and International Protection Policy Section Migration Policy Branch Immigration, Citizenship and
Multiculturalism Policy Division

Ph: 8922(1)@)(i) Ext: 522@@0M

Email: 5. 22(1)(a)(ii)

For-Official-Use-Only

s. 22(1)(a)(i

Subject: FW: 2019-20 Humanitarian Program composition [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

For-Official-Use-Only
FYI

Thanks

s. 22(1)(a)(ii)

s. 22(1)(a)(ii)
Departmental Liaison Officer
Office of the Hon David Coleman MP
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Minister for Immigration, Citizenship and Multicultural Affairs Suite M1.51, Parliament House, Canberra
P:s. 22(1)(a)(ii) | M:s. 22(1)(@)i)
Es.22)@G)  |s.47TE@)

For-Official-Use-Only

Subject: 2019-20 Humanitarian Program composition [DLM=For-Official-Use-Only]

For-Official-Use-Only
Hi all

| have been going through emails sent during the past six weeks and | realised that there may have been some
confusion about Mr Coleman's final decision on the composition of the 2019-20 Humanitarian Program.

The attached spreadsheet, in conjunction with the proportional allocations by specific cohort (eg Yazidis, Chins etc)
and his desire to ensure at least 40% of entrants are settled in regional Australia, sets out his decision.

It was the basis for the Humanitarian Program announcement during the election campaign.
-

For-Official-Use-Only
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updated 25/07/2019

MIDDLE EAST
|Persecuted minorities who have the
Iragis/Syrians least prospect of ever being able to 900 920 0 50 20 20
safely return
Jordan Yazidis 350 0 0 0 0 o
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . ~
Amman children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 950 700 0 300 200 200
Yazidis Yazidis in Iragi Kurdistan 100 0 0 50 50
Iraq
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . .
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 700 100 100 250 250
Eritreans 50 0 20 15 15
Tel Aviv Israel
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . B
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 112 0 52 30 30
Bahai Iranians Ilralians of Bahai faith 50
IPersecuted minorities outside of
Iraqis/Syrians mumrywho have the least prospect of 120 600 150 150 150 150
ever being able to safely return
Ankara Turkey
Yazidis Yazidis from Iraq 180
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . S
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 200 400 100 100 100 100
|Persecuted minorities outside of
Iragis/Syrians country who have the least prospect of 900 630 250 380 0 0
Beirut i ever being able to safely return
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . -
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 500 70 30 40 0 0
AFRICA
HIAS/RefugePoint 100
CAR 100 200 100 0 0 100
Ca
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . _
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 20 20 0 20 0 o
CAR 200 400 200 0 0 200
Chad
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . .
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 40 40 40 0 0 0
e L 900 1,800 450 450 450 450
Congolese
Kenya
LGET), Vulwe madl ethnicity/ nationality 200 500 100 100 150 150
children including UHMs —
DRC Congolese 250 420 140 70 130 80
Nairobi Malawi
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and
’ icil i i 50 80 20 20 20 20
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality
DRC Congolese 345 25 50 270 0
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surunar
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . . "
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 55 10 15 30 0
Eritreans and Ethiopians 50 0 0 0 0 0
Niger Inerabl; nd
LGBTI, Vulnerable women al e 5 .
e any ethnicity/ nationality 10 0 0 0 0 0
DRC and Burundians C lese and dian refi 220 570 130 140 100 200
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . - N
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 50 0 0 0 0 0
DRC and Burundians 280 150 0 0 50 100
Tanzania
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . - N
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 60 0 0 0 0 1]
Eritreans and Ethiopians 400 80 20 60 0 0
Persecuted minorities who have the
_ E Syrians least prospect of ever being able to 50 0 0 0 0 0
Cas safely return
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and
’ ici i i 90 50 10 40 0 0
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality
ASIA
Myanamrese Karen/Chin 100 100 25 25 25 25
" | Afghans/ Pakistani Christians and
Bangkok Thailand Region
! SuEck |Ahmadis/Middle East citizens o 220 30 30 £ S0
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . S
e e any ethnicity/ nationality 40 0 0 0 0 0
L Mostly Ahmaddiya and Christians from
Pakistani minorities, Afghans Pakistan, Afghan ras 240 0 180 60 0
Colombo Sri Lanka
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and L S
children including UHMs Sty natunay 30 0 20 10 0
Afghans Afghans in Iran, mostly Hazara 240 60 60 60 60
Iran
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . o
suba i any ethnicity/ nationality 60 15 15 15 15
Afghans Afghans in Pakistan 1] 0 0 0 0
Pakistan
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . - "
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 40 0 0 0 0 0
| Afghans/out of region Out of Region- Middle East Citizenship 90 40 20 20 0 0
Jakarta Ind i
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . - R
e any ethnicity/ nationality 15 10 5 5 0 0
Myanmarese Chin 150
Afghans/ Middle East/ African/ 280 140 140 0 0
. = ans/ Mi ica
Kuala Lumpur Malaysia Out of region R e s 80
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . - "
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 50 50 25 25 1] 1]
Nepal Myanmarese Chins or Bhutanese 80 0 0 0 0 1]
New Delhi Afghans/out of region iic Eat on Alricen Ozl 120 110 a5 5 20 0
within priority groups
India
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and . . "
children including UHMs any ethnicity/ nationality 45 55 20 20 15 L]
AMERICAS
PTA Group/NCA: Guatemala, 120
Honduras, and El Salvador
%0 15 25 25 25
. Central America and
Washington Carribean 'Venezuelans 380
LGBTI, Vulnerable women and L - .
g any ethnicity/ nationality 100 90 15 25 25 25
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updated 15/10/2019

MIDDLE EAST
Persecuted religious minorities who
have the least prospect of ever
Jordan Iragis/Syrians being able to safely return (+200 250 0 50 100 100
non-minority refugees with
Amman international protection needs)
Persecuted religious minorities
Iraq Yazidis ot LT 2 L O Es 650 0 150 250 250
minority refugees with international
protection needs)
Persecuted religious minorities who
Ankara Turkey Iragis/Syrians/Bahai Iranians have the least prospect of ever 600 150 150 150 150
being able to safely return
Persecuted religious minorities who
have the least prospect of ever
Beirut Lebanon Iragis/Syrians being able to safely return (+300 1,000 0 400 400 200
non-minority refugees with
international protection needs)
AFRICA
Cameroon CAR 240 100 40 0 100
Chad CAR 440 120 120 0 200
Kenya Ethiopians, Eritreans and DRC 2,300 550 550 600 600
Congolese
Nairobi Malawi DRC Congolese 500 160 90 150 100
Burundi DRC Congolese 400 35 65 300 0
Uganda DRC Congolese Primarily Congolese, passibly a few 250 0 0 125 125
Burundians and Eritreans
Rwanda IDRC and Burundians 570 65 205 100 200
Tanzania IDRC and Burundians 150 0 0 50 100
Sudan IEritreans and Ethiopians 250 0 50 100 100
Cairo
Egypt |Eritreans and Ethiopians 350 0 150 100 100
ASIA
lMyanmarese Karen/Chin 50 0 25 25 0
Bangkok Thailand Afghans/ Pakistani Christians &
Out of Region Ahmadis/ Persecuted religious 80 0 40 20 20
minorities from the Middle East
. o Mostly Ahmaddiya & Christians from
Colombo Sri Lanka Pakistani minorities, Afghans Pakistan, Afghan Hazaras 270 0 180 90 0
Afghans/ Pakistani Christians &
Jakarta Indonesia Afghans/out of region Ahmadis/ Persecuted religious 50 0 25 25 0
minorities from the Middle East
Myanmarese Chin
Kuala Lumpur Malaysia Afghans/ Pakistani Christians & 330 110 110 110 0
Out of region Ahmadis/ Persecuted religious
minorities from the Middle East
. . . Afghans/ Chins/ Persecuted
New Delhi India Afghans/out of region minorities from the Middle East 165 30 70 40 25
AMERICAS
PTA Group/NCA: Guatemala,
Washington Central Americaand |Honduras, and El Salvador o = o - -
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* LGBTQI refugees of any nationality, religion or ethnicity may be submitted
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updated 16/01/2020

MIDDLE EAST | 2,900 (2,200 by 31 March)

Persecuted religious minorities who
have the least prospect of ever being
Jordan able to safely return (+200 non- 250
minority refugees with international
protection needs)

50 96 100

Persecuted religious minorities
hosted in Iraqgi Kurdistan (+200 non-
minority refugees with international
protection needs)

Iraq 650 0 150 250 250

Persecuted religious minorities who
have the least prospect of ever being
able to safely return

Plus Afghan Hazaras

Turkey 1,000 217 257 426 100

Persecuted religious minorities who
have the least prospect of ever being
Lebanon able to safely return (+300 non- 1,000 111 389 250 250
minority refugees with international
protection needs)

AFRICA
(Nairobi post) 3,500 (2,500 by 31 March)
Mostly CAR, some Burundians,
Cameroon Chadians, DRC Congolese 250 92 a8 0 110
Chad CAR 300 93 107 0 100
Kenya Ethiopians, Eritreans and DRC 1,000 286 564 150 0
Congolese
Malawi DRC Congolese 500 122 128 200 50
Burundi DRC Congolese 450 39 61 110 240




Document 17

Pg2
Rwanda DRC and Burundians 550 118 82 100 250
Tanzania DRC and Burundians 450 87 63 50 250
(Cairo post) 600 (500 by 31 March)
Sudan Eritreans, Ethiopians, and Congolese 250 99 150 0
Egypt Eritreans and Ethiopians 350 18 132 100 100
ASIA 945 (900 by 31 March)
Karen/Chin from Myanmar 25 25 0
Thailand Afghans/ Pakistani Christians & 130
Ahmadis/ Persecuted religious 11 20 45
minorities from the Middle East
. Mostly Ahmaddiya & Christians from
Sri Lanka Pakistan, Afghan Hazaras 270 14 180 76 0
Afghans/ Pakistani Christians &
Indonesia Ahmadis/ Persecuted religious 50 17 25 8 0
minorities from the Middle East
Chin from Myanmar
Malaysia Afghans/ Pakistani Christians & 330 102 118 110 0
Ahmadis/ Persecuted religious
minorities from the Middle East
. Afghans/ Chins/ Persecuted
India minorities from the Middle East 165 31 69 &5 °
AMERICAS 620 (450 by 31 March)
Caribbean 200 50 40
Refugees from El Salvador, Honduras,
NCA (El Salvador, .
and Guatemala (and nationals 100 30 30
Honduras, Guatemala)
transferred to PTA-CR)
. 66 84
Colombians
Cubans
Mexico Venezuelans 20 20 0
Ecuador 300 200 100
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